depended had been met, under the terms verified by the Remuneration Committee, the payments 
were made.

The Phantom Shares in respect of which the executive directors exercised their rights during the 
financial year were as follows:

► José Soares de Pina, Chairman of the Executive Committee, 155,602 (one hundred and fifty 
five thousand six hundred and two) Phantom Shares with a reference date of April 30, 2020; 
Carlos Van Zeller, Vice-President of the Executive Committee, 95,238 (ninety-five thousand 
two hundred and thirty-eight) Phantom Shares with a reference date of July 12, 2021; Miguel 
Silva, Member of the Executive Committee, 57,803 (fifty-seven thousand eight hundred and 
three) Phantom Shares with a reference date of November 19, 2021; Miguel Silveira, Member 
of the Executive Committee, 47,619 (forty-seven thousand six hundred and nineteen) 
Phantom Shares with a reference date of July 13, 2021; João Pereira, Member of the 
Executive Committee, 47,619 (forty-seven thousand six hundred and nineteen) Phantom 
Shares with a reference date of July 13, 2021.

► Regarding the administrator Sofia Reis Jorge, Member of the Executive Committee, the 
38,535 (thirty-eight thousand five hundred and thirty-five) Phantom Shares that were allocated 
by the Remuneration Committee with a reference date of September 30, 2022 were still 
pending for the 2020-2022 term, since the deadline requirement had not yet been met.

Thus, in compliance with the provisions of Article 26-G(2)(d) of the Portuguese Securities Code, it